
CA OA Surveillance Section Roles and Responsibilities

Steven Starr - Chief Surveillance Section - steven.starr@cdph.ca.gov - 916.449.5954

Item
Primary
Resource Phone Email

Secondary
Resource Phone Email

Allocation/MOU's Gary Horpedahl 916.445.6047 gary.horpedahl@cdph.ca.gov Frank Dionisio 916.341.6839 frank.dionisio@cdph.ca.gov

DUA Gary Horpedahl 916.445.6047 gary.horpedahl@cdph.ca.gov Brian Bannister 916.449.5851 brian.bannister@cdph.ca.gov

LDET Brian Bannister 916.449.5851 brian.bannister@cdph.ca.gov Gary Horpedahl 916.445.6047 gary.horpedahl@cdph.ca.gov

Electronic Case Checks Brian Bannister 916.449.5851 brian.bannister@cdph.ca.gov Tracy Sneed 916.449.5887 tracy.sneed@cdph.ca.gov

S&C Agreements Tracy Sneed 916.449.5887 tracy.sneed@cdph.ca.gov Brian Bannister 916.449.5851 brian.bannister@cdph.ca.gov

FedEx - Mailing Chad Dobson 916.449.5336 chad.dobson@cdph.ca.gov Tracy Sneed 916.449.5887 tracy.sneed@cdph.ca.gov

Data Quality Brian Bannister 916.449.5851 brian.bannister@cdph.ca.gov Tracy Sneed 916.449.5887 tracy.sneed@cdph.ca.gov

Deduplication Gary Horpedahl 916.449.6047 gary.horpedahl@cdph.ca.gov Tracy Sneed 916.449.5887 tracy.sneed@cdph.ca.gov

eHARS Reports Brian Bannister 916.449.5851 brian.bannister@cdph.ca.gov Gary Horpedahl 916.445.6047 gary.horpedahl@cdph.ca.gov

Facility List Tracy Sneed 916.449.5887 tracy.sneed@cdph.ca.gov Brian Bannister 916.449.5851 brian.bannister@cdph.ca.gov

Labs Gary Horpedahl 916.449.6047 gary.horpedahl@cdph.ca.gov Frank Dionisio 916.341.6839 frank.dionisio@cdph.ca.gov

NRR/NIR Gary Horpedahl 916.445.6047 gary.horpedahl@cdph.ca.gov Tony Gonzales 559.600.3428 tony.gonzales@cdph.ca.gov

Re-ascertainment Brian Bannister 916.449.5851 brian.bannister@cdph.ca.gov Tony Gonzales 559.600.3428 tony.gonzales@cdph.ca.gov

RIDR Gary Horpedahl 916.445.6047 gary.horpedahl@cdph.ca.gov Tracy Sneed 916.449.5887 tracy.sneed@cdph.ca.gov

SOP's Gary Horpedahl 916.445.6047 gary.horpedahl@cdph.ca.gov Tracy Sneed 916.449.5887 tracy.sneed@cdph.ca.gov

STATENO Tracy Sneed 916.449.5887 tracy.sneed@cdph.ca.gov Gary Horpedahl 916.445.6047 gary.horpedahl@cdph.ca.gov

Data Requests Brian Bannister 916.449.5851 brian.bannister@cdph.ca.gov Gary Horpedahl 916.445.6047 gary.horpedahl@cdph.ca.gov

Invoices Frank Dionisio 916.341.6839 frank.dionisio@cdph.ca.gov Tracy Sneed 916.449.5887 tracy.sneed@cdph.ca.gov

Scanning System Chad Dobson 916.449.5336 chad.dobson@cdph.ca.gov Frank Dionisio 916.341.6839 frank.dionisio@cdph.ca.gov
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